10-03-2005 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) ed States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC 103092782 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) VALDERO CORPORATION Name: MFE ANALYTICS, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 4055 Valley View Execution Date(s) Sept 16, 2005 No. 400 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Dallas, Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: TX Government Interest Assignment Zip:75244 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/060,572 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: one Name: Steven R. Greenfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ... Internal Address: Howison & Arnott, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address; P.O. Box 741715 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Dallas a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

38,166

Signature

Zip: 75374-1715

Steven R. Greenfield

10/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000155 10060572

State: Texas

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 972-479-0462

Email Address: sgreenfield@dalpat.com

Fax Number: 972-479-0464

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 017033 FRAME: 0808

Expiration Date

9-26-05

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number _____

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VALDERO CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 2700 Garcia Avenue, Suite 200, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING INTELLIGENT AND CONTROLLED ACCESS TO SUPPLY CHAIN INFORMATION" and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

WHEREAS, MFE Analytics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4055 Valley View, No. 400, Dallas, TX 75244, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with and pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE dated as of the date hereof, and for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said

DALLAS2 1127185v1 64034-00001

PATENT REEL: 017033 FRAME: 0809 invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said

ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in

said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents,

utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the

world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership

of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements;

and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications,

make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and

to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby provides the United States Patent Office Patent number and file date

of said application as:

Application Number: 10/060,572

Filing Date: January 29, 2002

DALLAS2 1127185v1 64034-00001

REEL: 017033 FRAME: 0810

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of
, 200	VALDERO CORPORATION a California corporation
	By: S. SINGH MECKE, CEO Office: PALO MTS
WITNESSES:	
1. Date: 4//6 /05	Signature: AMRIT JASSHL
2. Date: 9/16/2005	Signature: Kyahiii

Print Name: KRISHANU CAHIRI

DALLAS2 1127185v1 64034-00001

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017033 FRAME: 0811